

Serial no.06

Regular List

(Proceedings held through video conferencing with the Bench at the residence of Hon'ble the Chief Justice and the counsel for the parties in the court).

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR

AT SRINAGAR

OWP 1731/2011

B.O.C.A. and others.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through:- None.

V/s

Abdul Rashid Khan and others.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr Sheikh Hilal Ahmad, Advocate.

Coram:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

ORDER

This writ petition was filed in the year 2011 praying for quashing an order dated 20th October, 2011 passed by respondent no.2 against the order of demolition dated 25th July, 2011.

This court by interim order dated 30th December, 2011, directed maintenance of status-quo.

Objections have not been filed despite time having been sought.

Let the same be filed within three weeks.

List on 16th July, 2019.

(GITA MITTAL)
CHIEF JUSTICE

Date:28.05.2019

Abdul Qayoom, PS