

Serial No. 1
Advance List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT SRINAGAR

OWP No. 1731/2011

BOCA & Ors.

---Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Saba Gulzar vice Mr. Moomin Khan, Adv.

V/s

Abdul Rashid Khan & Ors.

---Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mian Muzaffar vice Mr. Nissar Ahmad, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

ORDER

16.07.2019

An adjournment is requested on the ground that Mr. Nissar Ahmad, learned counsel is unwell.

Time is sought by learned counsel for the respondents to file objections. Let the same be filed within four weeks.

List on 16th September 2019.

(GITA MITTAL)
CHIEF JUSTICE

Srinagar
16.07.2019
Altaf