

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT SRINAGAR
(Through Virtual Mode)**

OWP No. 1731/2011
IA No.1/2011[2763/2011]

Building Operation Controlling Authority
& ors.

.... Petitioner/Applicant(s)

Through:- Mr. Moomin Khan, Advocate

V/s

Abdul Rashid Khan and ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Nissar Ahmad, Advocate for
R-1

Coram : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

Mr. Nissar Ahmad, learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent
No. 1 seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file objections.

List on 27.10.2020.

**(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge**

SRINAGAR
14.09.2020
Ram Murti