

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT SRINAGAR**

OWP No. 1731/2011
IA No. 1/2011[2763/2011]

B. O. C. A. and othersPetitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Moomin Khan, Advocate
v/s

Abdul Rashid Khan and othersRespondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Nissar Ahmad, Advocate for R-1

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

(Through Virtual Mode from Jammu)

ORDER

List before the Division Bench in terms of High Court order No. 675 dated 10.12.2020 on 03.02.2021 as the subject matter of the petition falls within the ambit of the Jammu and Kashmir Control of Building Operations Act, 1988.

**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

Srinagar
21.12.2020
Shammi