

Item No. 203 Adv. List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT SRINAGAR**

(THROUGH VIRTUAL MODE)

OWP No. 1731/2011

B.O.C.A & Others. ...Petitioner(s)
Through: Mr. Momin Khan, Advocate.

V/s

Abdul Rashid Khan & Ors. ...Respondent(s)
Through: Mr. Nissar Ahmad, Advocate. (R-1)
None for other respondents.

CORAM:- HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

(ORDER)

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks and is granted four weeks time to file the objections with copy to other side.

List on 4th March, 2021.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE

Srinagar
03.02.2021.
"Ab. Rashid"