

Serial No. 04  
Regular cause list

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

OWP No. 1731/2011  
IA No. 01/2011

BOCA and Ors.

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: -  
*Mr. Moomin Khan, Advocate*

V/s

Abdul Rashid Khan and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -  
*Mr. Rauf, Advocate vice Mr. Nissar Ahmad Bhat, Advocate*

**CORAM:**

**Hon'ble Mr Justice Ali Mohammad Magrey, Judge**  
**Hon'ble Mr Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge**

**Order**  
17.11.2021

Proxy counsel seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file reply

List on 22.12.2021.

**(Sanjay Dhar)**  
**Judge**

**(Ali Mohammad Magrey)**  
**Judge**

**SRINAGAR**  
**17.11.2021**  
*"Mohammad Yasin Dar"*