

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

OWP No. 1731/2018
IA No. 01/2011 [2763/2018]

B.O.C.A & Ors.

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: -
Mr Moomin Khan, Advocate.

V/s

Abdul Rashid Khan & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -
Mr Syed Sajad Geelani, Advocate vice
Mr Nissar Ahmad Bhat, Advocate.

CORAM:

**Hon'ble Mr Justice Ali Mohammad Magrey, Judge.
Hon'ble Mr Justice Mohd. Akram Chowdhary, Judge.**

ORDER
22.12.2021

Last opportunity of five weeks is given to the respondents to file the
reply.

List on 29th March 2022.

(Mohd. Akram Chowdhary)
Judge

(Ali Mohammad Magrey)
Judge

SRINAGAR:

22.12.2021

"Hamid"