

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

**CJ Court**

OWP No.1731/2011

**BOCA and others.**

...Petitioner(s)/Appellants.

Through: None.

Vs.

**Abdul Rashid Khan and others.**

....Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Nissar Ahmad, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**25.11.2022**

Adjourned to be listed again on 15<sup>th</sup> February, 2023. Meanwhile,  
reply if not already filed.

**(RAJESH SEKHRI)  
JUDGE**

**(TASHI RABSTAN)  
JUDGE**

**Srinagar**  
**25.11.2022**  
Abdul Qayoom, Secy.