

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

OWP No. 1731/2011

BOCA & Ors.

... Petitioner(s)

Through: -
Mr Moomin Khan, Advocate.

V/s

Abdul Rashid Khan & Ors.

... Respondent(s)

Through: -
Mr Nisar Ahmad Bhat, Advocate.

CORAM:

**Hon'ble Mr Justice Rajnesh Oswal, Judge
Hon'ble Mr Justice Mohan Lal, Judge**

(ORDER)
15.02.2023

Respondents to file Response by the next date of hearing positively, failing which the matter shall be considered on the basis of the pleadings on record.

List on 17th of April, 2023.

**(Mohan Lal)
Judge**

**(Rajnesh Oswal)
Judge**

SRINAGAR

February 15th, 2023

"TAHIR"