

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

OWP No. 1731/2011

BOCA and Ors.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Moomin Khan, Adv.

Vs.

Abdul Rashid Khan and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Nisar Ahmad, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

17.04.2023

Admit.

Counter be filed within a period of four weeks.

List for final hearing on 8th June, 2023.

In the meanwhile, call for record from the Tribunal.

(PUNEET GUPTA)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

17.04.2023

"Shamim Dar"