

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

**OWP No. 1731/2011  
IA No. 1/2011[2763/2011]**

**B.O.C.A & Ors.**

**..... Petitioner(s)**

Through: Mr. Moomin Khan, Advocate.

**V/s**

**Abdul Rashid Khan & Ors.**

**.....Respondent(s)**

Through: Mr. Hilal Ahmad Wani, Advocate vice  
Mr. Nisar Ahmad Bhat, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**

08.06.2023

Counter affidavit in terms of order dated 17<sup>th</sup> April 2023 has not been filed.

Mr. Hilal Ahmad Wani, the learned counsel appearing vice Mr. Nisar Ahmad Bhat, the learned counsel representing the respondents seeks and is granted last and final opportunity of six weeks for filing the counter affidavit with copy in advance to the other side, who shall thereafter file rejoinder within two weeks, if so advised.

List again on 22<sup>nd</sup> August 2023.

Meanwhile, Registry to summon the record from the Tribunal as already directed by this Court vide order dated 17<sup>th</sup> April 2023.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)  
Judge**

**SRINAGAR:**

08.06.2023

"Hamid"