

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

OWP No. 1731/2011

BOCA and Others through its Chairman ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)
Commissioner SMC

Through: Mr. Moomin Khan, Advocate

Vs.

Abdul Rashid Khan and Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Nisar Ahmad Bhat, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

19.09.2023

Record is required for consideration of this matter.

Learned counsel for the petitioner shall produce relevant record on the
next date of hearing.

List on 23.11.2023.

Meanwhile, respondents to file reply.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

19.09.2023

Manzoor