

Serial No. 8
Regular Causelist

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
OWP 1731/2011**

B.O.C.A and Ors.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Faizan Farooq Mir, Advocate vice
Mr. Moomin Khan, Advocate

Vs.

Abdul Rashid Khan and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sakib Altaf, Advocate for R-1,
None for R-2 and 3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE.

ORDER
02.05.2024

Adjournment is sought on behalf of Mr. Moomin Khan, who is not present in the Court due to some personal reasons.

Adjourned at the request of learned proxy counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners.

List again on 11.07.2024.

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

02.05.2024

“Mir Arif”