

S. No. 13

Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

OWP No. 1731/2011

BOCA and Others through its Chairman ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)
Commissioner, SMC

Through: Mr. Moomin Khan, Adv.

Vs.

Abdul Rashid Khan and Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

25.07.2024

In terms of order dated 11.07.2024, two weeks' time was granted to Mr. Moomin Khan, learned counsel for the petitioner to produce record.

Today, when the matter has come up for consideration, Mr. Moomin Khan, learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that the record of Central Office destroyed in September 2014 floods, therefore, the record relating to this case could not be traced out. He further submits that he will try to trace out the same in ward office.

List on 19.09.2024.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

25.07.2024

Manzoor