

**IN HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**OWP No. 1731/2011**

B.O.C.A. and Ors. through its Chairman ...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)  
Commissioner SMC

Through: Mr. Moomin Khan, Adv.

**Vs.**

Abdul Rashid Khan and Ors.

**...Respondent(s)**

Through: Mr. Parvaiz Lone, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**  
14.11.2024

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks some time to produce the record in the instant case. May do so by or before the next date of hearing.

List for consideration on 26<sup>th</sup> December, 2024.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**  
**14.11.2024**  
*"Shamim Dar"*