

Serial No. 29

Regular cause list

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

...
OWP No. 1731/2011

B.O.C.A. And Others Through Its Chairman Commissioner SMC

.....Petitioner(s)

Through:
Mr. Bikramsingh Jeet, Dy. AG

Versus

Abdul Rashid Khan and Others.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:
Mr. Nisar, Advocate for R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

03.04.2025

Adjourned at the request of learned counsel for the petitioners. He is directed to keep the record available on the next date of hearing.

List on 22.05.2025.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

Srinagar
03.04.2025
SABRENA