

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

OWP 1731/2011 IA(1/2011[2763/2011])

**B. O. C. A. AND OTHERS THROUGH ITS ...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)
CHAIRMAN COMMISSIONER SMC**

Through: None

Vs.

ABDUL RASHID KHAN AND OTHERS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mian Tufail, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE.

ORDER

20.11.2025

Mr. A.A Teli – Mediator has requested for withdrawal of the case.

Co-ordinator Main Mediation Centre, High Court shall look into the matter and assign the case to some other mediator.

**(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE**

Srinagar:
20.11.2025
Adil Ismail