

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**CM(2011/2026) IN
OWP 1731/2011**

B. O. C. A & Ors.

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: -

Ms. Nowbahar Khan, AC vice
Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, Dy. AG.

V/s

Abdul Rashid Khan & Ors.

... Respondent(s)

Through:-

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.

(ORDER)

20.05.2026

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks and is granted further time for filing of requisites for the services of respondents. Needful be done within a period of two weeks, thereafter, notices shall be issued to the respondents, returnable within a period of four weeks.

List on **15th of July, 2026.**

**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR
May 20th, 2026
"Shoaib javid"